



## ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Monday, January 26, 2015

### HB0046HS001/ADOPTED

- Page 1-line 4      After "providing" insert "court ordered restitution and".
- Page 2-line 8      After "section" insert "shall be liable for restitution by order of a court and".
- Page 2-line 9      Delete "felony" insert "misdemeanor".
- Page 2-line 10     Delete "five (5) years" insert "one (1) year"; delete "ten thousand".
- Page 2-line 11     Delete "dollars (\$10,000.00)" insert "seven hundred fifty dollars (\$750.00)".  
MILLER, CHAIRMAN

### HB0056H2001/ADOPTED

- Page 5-lines 16 and 17    In the standing committee amendment (HB0056HS001/A) to these lines, delete "It shall be the purview of the producer to inform the end consumer that any food product or food sold at a farmers market is not" insert "The producer shall inform the end consumer that any food product or food sold at a farmers market or through ranch, farm or home based sales pursuant to this section is not". LINDHOLM

**HB0073H3001/ADOPTED**

Page 2-line 4           Strike ", and" insert ". The state board, in consultation with the state superintendent, shall establish a process to receive input or concerns related to the student content and performance standards from stakeholders, including but not limited to parents, teachers, school and district administrators and members of the public at large, at any time prior to the formal review by the state board. The state board".

Page 2-line 7           Before "review" insert "formal"; after "evaluation" insert "of the student content and performance standards".  
HARSHMAN

**HB0085H3001/ADOPTED**

Page 2-line 5           After "shall" insert "." and delete balance of line.

Page 2-line 6           Delete "all times" insert "when space allows,". STEINMETZ, STUBSON

**HB0085H3002/ADOPTED**

Delete the standing committee amendment (HB0085HS001/A) entirely.

Page 2-line 5           After "bicycle" insert ", which is operating lawfully,". STUBSON

**HB0115HS001/ADOPTED**

Page 5-line 18           Delete "July 1, 2015" insert "January 1,  
2016". ZWONITZER, Dv., CHAIRMAN

**HB0124HS001/ADOPTED**

Page 1-line 9           Delete "24-16-107" insert "24-16-106".  
Page 2-lines 1 through 12       Delete entirely.

Page 2-line 14           Delete "**24-16-102**" insert "**24-16-101**".

Page 3-line 14           Delete "24-16-107" insert "24-16-106".

Page 3-line 16           Delete "**24-16-103**" insert "**24-16-102**".

Page 3-line 20           After "act." Insert "Any valid highway  
right-of-way adopted as an R.S. 2477  
right-of-way pursuant to this act shall  
not exceed thirty (30) feet in width."

Page 4-line 11           Delete        "24-16-102(a)(iii)"       insert  
"24-16-101(a)(iii)".

Page 4-line 13           Delete "**24-16-104**" insert "**24-16-103**".

Page 6-line 8           Delete "**24-16-105**" insert "**24-16-104**".

Page 7-line 2           Delete "24-16-104" insert "24-16-103".

Page 7-line 16           Delete "**24-16-106**" insert "**24-16-105**".

Page 7-line 19           Delete "24-16-105" insert "24-16-104".

Page 8-line 11           Delete "**24-16-107**" insert "**24-16-106**".

Page 9-line 21           Delete "24-16-107" insert "24-16-106".  
ZWONITZER, DV., CHAIRMAN